

## University of Tennessee, Knoxville

## TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange

**SACSCOC** Documentation

Office of the Provost

2-28-2013

## Confirmation of Continuous Accreditation Letter (SACSCOC)

SACSCOC

Follow this and additional works at: https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk\_sacscoc

## **Recommended Citation**

SACSCOC, "Confirmation of Continuous Accreditation Letter (SACSCOC)" (2013). SACSCOC Documentation.

https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk\_sacscoc/48

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the Provost at TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. It has been accepted for inclusion in SACSCOC Documentation by an authorized administrator of TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. For more information, please contact trace@utk.edu.



February 28, 2013

Dr. Jimmy G. Cheek Chancellor The University of Tennessee 527 Andy Holt Tower Knoxville, TN 37996-0152

Dear Dr. Cheek:

This is to certify that The University of Tennessee in Knoxville, TN, is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC) to award Bachelor's, Master's, Educational Specialist, and Doctoral degrees.

The institution was initially accredited in 2000 and was last reviewed and reaffirmed in 2005. The reaffirmation review covered the main campus and all extended sites. The institution's accreditation extends to all programs offered on the institution's main campus as well as those offered at all extended program sites wherever located. The institution is scheduled to receive its next reaffirmation of accreditation review in 2015.

As a matter of record, the University of Tennessee, Knoxville and the University of Tennessee at Memphis merged in 2000 to form The University of Tennessee in Knoxville. Prior to this date, the University of Tennessee, Knoxville was accredited by SACSCOC from 1897 to 2000; and the University of Tennessee at Memphis was accredited by SACSCOC from 1972 to 2000.

Sincerely,

Belle S. Wheelan, Ph.D.

Selle L. Wheelan

President

BSW:rb